

Breaded Chicken on Waffle



Item #: 7626

Master Case GTIN: 00020018076262

Product Description: Fully cooked whole grain breaded breakfast chicken patty on a whole grain mini maple chip waffle.

Brand: Classic Delight, LLC.

PRODUCT DETAILS

Packing type: I/W in clear oven-safe film.

Pieces per case: 75

Label weight: 3.3oz

Case net weight: 15.5lb

Case gross weight: 16.3lb

CN Equivalent M/MA: 1

CN Equivalent Grain: 1.5

Case Dimensions: 17.25 x 9.75 x 9.5 (L x W x H)

Case Cube: 0.925

Cases / Pallet: 40

Case TiHi: 10x4, Stackable

INGREDIENTS: **BREADED CHICKEN:** CHICKEN, WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, SEASONING (SALT, HYDROLYZED CORN AND SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES). **BREADED WITH:** WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, SPICES, SUCROSE, DRIED YEAST, GARLIC POWDER. **BATTERED WITH:** WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BUTTERMILK SOLIDS (BUTTERMILK POWDER, WHEY SOLIDS, NONFAT DRY MILK), SALT, DEXTROSE, CITRIC ACID, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), XANTHAN GUM. **PREDUSTED WITH:** WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), SALT, SPICES, CORN STARCH, GARLIC POWDER. **BREADING IS BROWNED IN SOYBEAN OIL.** **MAPLE WAFFLE:** WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN OIL, LECITHIN, MAPLE CHIPS (SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, CELLULOSE GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR), BROWN SUGAR, MILK SOLIDS, EGG, NATURAL MAPLE FLAVOR (WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL FLAVORS), BAKING SODA, SALT.

CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG, MILK

Shelf Life: 9 months frozen, 5 days refrigerated

Code Dating: Four or Five-digit number printed on each package (and case label) refers to production date. First one or two digits = year (2 = 2022 or 22 = 2022), last three digits = julian day of production (065 = March 6).

Preparation Method:

To thaw: For best results, thaw before heating. Thaw sandwiches in refrigerator overnight. Sandwiches can be stored in refrigerator for up to 5 days.

Convection Oven: From thawed state: heat sealed wrapped sandwich(es) in a preheated 275° F convection oven for 7-12 minutes. (Do not heat above 275° F.)

Conventional Oven: From thawed state: heat sealed/wrapped sandwich(es) in a preheated 325° F conventional oven for 17-19 minutes.

Microwave: Microwave for 1 minute on full power (1000 watts). Times may vary.

NUTRITION FACTS		Amount / Serving	%DV	Amount / Serving	%DV
Serving Size 1 Sandwich		Total Fat 10g	12%	Total Carb 22g	7%
Calories per Serving	210	Sat. Fat 1.5g	8%	Fiber 2g	7%
		Trans Fat 0g		Sugars 5g	
		Cholesterol 25mg	8%	Added Sugars 4g	8%
Percent Daily Value (DV) is based on a 2,000 calorie diet.		Sodium 430mg	19%	Protein 10g	
Potassium 147mg 4% • Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 32mg 2% • Iron 2mg 10%					

The data on this sheet was approved by Classic Delight as of 1/1/23
Classic Delight, LLC., 310 S Park Dr, St Marys, OH 45885 ~ PH: 419-394-7955
mfaughman@classicdelight.com for additional information